#### 502967137 09/09/2014

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3013736

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
HANS SCHIEFER	05/18/2012

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	JOHN BRENT MOETTELI	
Street Address:	UNTERTORGASSE 7	
City:	ARBON	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	CHE-9320	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	61302550
Application Number:	61412407
Application Number:	61418439
Application Number:	13577665

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (071)230-1001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 01141712301000

Email: secretary@davincipartners.com
Correspondent Name: DA VINCI PARTNERS LLC

Address Line 1: RATHAUSGASSE 1

Address Line 4: ARBON, SWITZERLAND CHE-9320

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PUS-S044-001-N
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JASMIN HUG
SIGNATURE:	/s jasmin hug/
DATE SIGNED:	09/09/2014

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=PUS-S044-001-recordation#page1.tif source=PUS-S044-001-recordation#page2.tif source=PUS-S044-001-recordation#page3.tif

PATENT 502967137 REEL: 033694 FRAME: 0528

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET  PATENTS ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	Name and address of receiving party(les)     Name: John Brent MOETTELI	
Hans SCHIEFER	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No.  3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):  Execution Date(s)  Merger  Security Agreement  Change of Name  Joint Research Agreement  Government Interest Assignment	Street Address: Untertorgasse 7  City: Arbon  State:	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other	Country: SWITZERLAND Zip: CHE-9320  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes	
4. Application or patent number(s): This A. Patent Application No.(s) 61/302,550; 61/412,407; 61/418,439;	document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).  B. Patent No.(s)  ached? Yes	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 4	
Name: Da Vinci Partners LLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 160.00	
Internal Address:  Street Address: Rathausgasse 1	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Arbon	8. Payment Information	
State: Z <sub>ip:</sub> CHE-9320		
Phone Number: 01141 71 230 1000  Docket Number:	Deposit Account Number 50-2621	
Email Address_moetteli@davincipartpers.com	Authorized User Name John MOETTELI	
9. Signature: /s john moetteli/ Signature	28 August 2014  Date	
John MOETTELI Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0148, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1458, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450		

PATENT REEL: 033694 FRAME: 0529

### PATENT RIGHTS ASSIGNMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the following inventor(s) (hereinafter called "ASSIGNOR")

SCHIEFER, Hans of Eggersriet, Switzerland

hereby assign(s), transfer(s) and set(s) over to:

MOETTELI, John Brent of Arbon, Switzerland

(hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE"), the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the invention known as:

# ROTATIONALLY SYMMETRICAL VERIFICATION PHANTOM (VIRTUAL PATIENT) WITH A FLAT DETECTOR DISPOSED ON A ROTARY AXIS

for which a provisional US patent application No. 61/302,550 was filed on 9 February 2010, a provisional US patent application No. 61/412,407 was filed on 11 November 2010, a provisional US patent application No. 61/418,439 was filed on 1 December 2010, and further US patent applications, international patent applications and/or national stage patent applications may be filed,

# ROTATIONALLY SYMMETRICAL COHERENT VERIFICATION PHANTOM (VIRTUAL PATIENT) WITH A FLAT DETECTOR DISPOSED ON A ROTARY AXIS INTEGRATED IN A MULTI PURPOSE QC-ACCESSORY

for which an international patent application No. PCT/IB2011/000224 was filed on 9 February and further US patent applications, and/or other national stage (England, Swiss, etc) or regional (Europe, Eurasian, etc) patent applications may be filed,

including the exclusive right to claim priority to this/these or any prior filed application or applications, and all rights and privileges under Patents and Designs of all sorts (utility, design, model, Gebrauchsmuster, etc.) which may be granted thereon throughout the world, including all rights, if any, throughout the entire world to sue for all infringements, including past infringements which may have occurred before the execution of this assignment.

(1) The ASSIGNOR agrees without charge to said ASSIGNEE but at the ASSIGNEE's expense (a) to execute (i) all necessary papers to be used in connection with this application and any additional, continuing, or divisional applications, as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient, (ii) all papers in connection with any interference or other legal or quasi-legal proceedings relating to this application or any additional, continuing, or divisional application thereof, (iii) all papers and documents which may be necessary in connection with the preparation and filing of any foreign applications or with making claims to priority rights granted under the provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements; (b) to cooperate with ASSIGNEE in every way possible in obtaining evidence and in going forward in any such proceedings; and (c) to perform all other affirmative acts which may be necessary or desirable to obtain a grant of a valid patent for said invention in any country throughout the world.

**PATENT** 

REEL: 033694 FRAME: 0530

- (2) ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and the appropriate officials in any other country, to issue any and all Letters Patent that may be granted upon any application or any additional, continuing, or divisional applications thereof to the ASSIGNEE, his successors and assigns.
- (3) ASSIGNOR hereby covenants and warrants that he has full right to convey the entire right, title, and interest by this instrument, free of any encumbrances and that no other agreement has been or will be executed in conflict herewith.
- (4) ASSIGNOR hereby grants to Sherman Pernia, Reg. No. 34,404 and Sharon Gobat, Reg. No. 44,730 and the firm of Da Vinci Partners LLC of St. Gallen, Switzerland, separately or individually, the authority and power to insert on this instrument any further identification which may be necessary or desirable for purposes of recordation in the United States Patent Office or a Patent Office of any foreign country.

Date: X_18.5. 2012	Name of ASSIGNOR: SCHIEFER, Hans
	Signature of ASSIGNOR: X
Wherever possible, please have t	wo persons witness the signature of the ASSIGNOR:
Name: O.S.	Name:

PATENT REEL: 033694 FRAME: 0531

RECORDED: 09/09/2014